MTS Sensors 13 Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensors Product Catalog 551075 C
R
-S
er
ie
s
-
SS

SS
I
HOW TO ORDER
a  b  c  d  e  f
c) Resolution
1 = 0.005 mm (0.0002 in.)
2 = 0.01 mm (0.0004 in.)
3 = 0.05 mm (0.002 in.)
4 = 0.1 mm (0.004 in.)
5 = 0.02 mm (0.0008 in.)
6 = 0.002 mm (0.00008 in.)
8 = 0.001 mm (0.00004 in.)
d) Performance
1 = Standard
2 = Skip filter (2 times)
4 = Skip filter (4 times)
8 = Skip filter ( 8 times)
e, f) Scale Orientation
00 = Forward-acting measurement
01 = Reverse-acting measurement
02 = Forward-acting, synchronized measurement
05 = Forward-acting measurement, Bit 25 = Alarm,
Bit 26 = Parity even
12 = Differential measurement, synchronized
(2 magnets)
13 = Velocity, asynchronous
b) Output Format
B = Binary
G = Grey code
a) Data length
1 = 25 bits
2 = 24 bits
3 = 26 bits
1         2          3              4         5       6      7        8            9      10       11             12         13      14      15      16    17      18     19
Stroke length notes:
1. Profile-style sensor (model RP) stroke length = 50 mm (2 in.) - 5080 mm (200 in.)
2. Rod-style sensor (model RH) stroke length = 50 mm (2 in.) - 7620 mm (300 in.)
Cable length note:
MTS recommends the maximum integral cable length to be 10
meters (33 ft.).  Cables greater than 10 meters (33 ft.) in length are
available, however, proper care must be taken during handling and
installation.
S1
Note:
The High Vibration-Resistant (HVR) option provides the model
RH rod-style sensors with increased resistance to shock and
vibration for use in heavy duty machinery.  Refer to “G-Series
and R-Series Sensors for High Shock and Vibration